

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**





Circular No.: 14 / 2024 Date : 01 February 2024

REMINDER

SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL ADVOCACY WORKSHOP ON SDGS FOR ROVERS & RANGERS AND YOUNG LEADERS.

REF: 1. NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 270/2023 DATED 20TH DECEMBER 2023 2. NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 01/2024 DATED 01ST JANUARY 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, India!

Your kind attention is requested towards NHQ Circular No. 270/2023 dated 20/12/2023 and Circular No. 01/2024 dated 01/01/2024 on the cited subject. The State Association who have yet to confirm their state participation are requested to kindly confirm the name of the interested candidates Rovers/Rangers/Young Leaders to participate in the first National Level Advocacy Workshop on SDGs on or before **15/02/2024**.

For details, refer NHQ Circular No. 270/2023 & 01/2024 or one may call for assistance -

- 1. NHQ Shri Analendra Sarma (M) +91 9483161350 / 6900970089.
- 2. SHQ Mr. M. P. Bhatt, SOC (S), Karnataka (M) 91-9448914540,
- 3. SHQ Mrs. Manjuta S, SOC (G) Kanataka (M) 91- 9844366941

With profound regards.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet SinghMarg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.